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CHINA TRADITIONAL CHINESE MEDICINE HOLDINGS CO. LIMITED
中國中藥控股有限公司
（於香港註冊成立之有限公司）

（股份代號：570）
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 829,724 1,386,669 -40.2%
 3,334,450 3,314,794 0.6%
 6,097,744 6,972,013 -12.5%
 4,248,309 4,552,955 -6.7%
 234,552 283,277 -17.2%

14,744,779 16,509,708 -10.7%
7,091,128 7,856,308 -9.7%
(458,089) 20,771

1 333,353 635,540 -47.5%
(6.79) 1.07
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14,744,779,000
16,509,708,000 10.7%

12 31 12
2025  2024  2025  2024  

829,724 1,386,669 -40.2% 765,783 1,232,196 -37.9%
3,334,450 3,314,794 0.6% 2,497,026 2,547,079 -2.0%
6,097,744 6,972,013 -12.5% 2,816,704 3,003,205 -6.2%
4,248,309 4,552,955 -6.7% 1,414,300 1,656,749 -14.6%

234,552 283,277 -17.2% 159,838 214,171 -25.4%
      

14,744,779 16,509,708 -10.7% 7,653,651 8,653,400 -11.6%
      

1. 

12 31 12
2025 2024

829,724 1,386,669 -40.2%
765,783 1,232,196 -37.9%

63,941 154,473 -58.6%
7.7% 11.1% -3.4pp
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829,724,000
1,386,669,000 40.2% 5.6%
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7.7% 11.1% 3.4
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12 31 12
2025 2024

3,334,450 3,314,794 0.6%
2,497,026 2,547,079 -2.0%

837,424 767,715 9.1%
25.1% 23.2% 1.9pp

3,334,450,000
3,314,794,000 0.6% 22.6%

25.1% 23.2% 1.9
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3. 

12 31 12
2025 2024

6,097,744 6,972,013 -12.5%
2,816,704 3,003,205 -6.2%
3,281,040 3,968,808 -17.3%

53.8% 56.9% -3.1pp

6,097,744,000
6,972,013,000 12.5% 41.4%

53.8% 56.9% 3.1

4. 

12 31 12
2025 2024

4,248,309 4,552,955 -6.7%
1,414,300 1,656,749 -14.6%
2,834,009 2,896,206 -2.1%

66.7% 63.6% 3.1pp
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4,248,309,000
4,552,955,000 6.7% 28.8%

OTC

66.7% 63.6% 3.1
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12 31 12
2025 2024

234,552 283,277 -17.2%
159,838 214,171 -25.4%

74,714 69,106 8.1%
31.9% 24.4% 7.5pp

234,552,000
283,277,000 17.2% 1.6%

31.9% 24.4% 7.5
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3 14,744,779 16,509,708
(7,653,651) (8,653,400)

  

7,091,128 7,856,308
5 157,115 197,696
6 (722,819) (538,914)

(4,954,925) (5,419,271)
(1,115,364) (1,057,664)

(511,472) (596,007)
7 (212,566) (106,554)

  

(268,903) 335,594
(99,129) (171,535)

(197) (950)
  

(368,229) 163,109
8 (89,860) (142,338)

  

9 (458,089) 20,771
  

360 (3,235)
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6,547 (6,325)

 
(619) 727
(949) 799

  

5,339 (8,034)
  

(452,750) 12,737
  

(342,070) 54,067
(116,019) (33,296)

  

(458,089) 20,771
  

(336,570) 45,900
(116,180) (33,163)

  

(452,750) 12,737
  

 

11 (6.79) 1.07
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6,123,376 6,614,028
156,387 81,627

1,064,320 1,099,971
12 2,531,159 3,026,077

4,491,572 5,106,168
10,724 10,921
12,779 65,446

248,807 219,977
  

14,639,124 16,224,215
  

13 8,844,453 8,566,512
14 3,710,941 4,783,099

1,108,164 1,469,238
102,670 153,743

3,942,077 3,866,911
  

17,708,305 18,839,503
  

15 5,327,339 5,437,645
18,652 22,605

136,186 185,192
992,939 2,078,923

1,221,910 22,388
36,559 53,445

  

7,733,585 7,800,198
  

9,974,720 11,039,305
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24,613,844 27,263,520
  

385,799 396,304
939,862 1,042,460

– 1,198,299
207,748 618,391

52,469 75,032
  

1,585,878 3,330,486
  

23,027,966 23,933,034
  

11,982,474 11,982,474
8,487,258 9,221,310

  

20,469,732 21,203,784

2,558,234 2,729,250
  

23,027,966 23,933,034
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3. 

(i) 

6,097,744 6,972,013
4,248,309 4,552,955
3,334,450 3,314,794

829,724 1,386,669
234,552 283,277

  

14,744,779 16,509,708
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14,576,689 16,404,944
76,289 50,419
91,801 54,345

  

14,744,779 16,509,708
  

14,744,779 16,509,708
  

(ii) 

14,744,779 16,509,708
2,637,660 2,377,918

  

17,382,439 18,887,626
  

(2,637,660) (2,377,918)
  

14,744,779 16,509,708
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(iii) 

(i)
(ii) (iii)
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(i) 

3
4,910,973 3,196,364 2,096,697 4,540,745 – 14,744,779

270,253 297,394 456,993 1,613,020 (2,637,660) –      

5,181,226 3,493,758 2,553,690 6,153,765 (2,637,660) 14,744,779      

(113,442) (826,304) 301,203 191,804 – (446,739)      

(11,350) 

(458,089) 

1,727 1,681 660 30,585 – 34,653
(5,768) (38,363) 11,727 (66,725) – (99,129)

– (3) – (194) – (197)
(491,494) (365,238) (115,047) (187,087) – (1,158,866)

(14,071) (44,987) (18,898) (9,560) – (87,516)
 

(84,298) (93,088) (11,139) (24,041) – (212,566)

– (494,918) – – – (494,918)
– (9,942) – – – (9,942)
– (222,835) – – – (222,835)

(678) (5,587) – – – (6,265)
– (946) – – – (946)      

13,508,962 9,153,656 6,049,940 9,387,050 – 38,099,608      

(6,236,702)
248,807
235,716 

32,347,429 

3,229,824 3,033,690 992,353 7,223,921 – 14,479,788      

(6,236,702)
36,559

939,862
99,956 

9,319,463 
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3
5,613,357 3,880,694 2,328,566 4,687,091 – 16,509,708

171,688 232,219 344,266 1,629,745 (2,377,918) –
      

5,785,045 4,112,913 2,672,832 6,316,836 (2,377,918) 16,509,708
      

182,260 (597,856) 266,548 177,321 – 28,273
      

(7,502)
 

20,771 

4,175 2,476 2,008 39,018 – 47,677
(49,367) (63,477) 18,921 (77,612) – (171,535)

– 1 – (951) – (950)
(472,274) (378,671) (97,174) (182,105) – (1,130,224)

(20,180) (28,118) (21,808) (3,070) – (73,176)
(69,193) (21,553) (7,315) (8,493) – (106,554)

– (430,236) – (1,590) – (431,826)
– (7,846) – – – (7,846)

(129) – – – – (129)
– (24,201) – – – (24,201)

      

15,110,492 10,244,478 6,033,056 8,860,033 – 40,248,059
      

(5,679,697)
219,977
275,379

 

35,063,718 

4,071,509 3,514,196 1,253,622 6,817,455 – 15,656,782
      

(5,679,697)
53,445

1,042,460
57,694

 

11,130,684
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(ii) 

8

10%

5. 

i 49,197 98,218
ii 62,027 42,782

34,653 47,677
11,238 9,019

  

157,115 197,696
  

(i) 

(ii) 
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6. 

(494,918) (431,826)
(9,942) (7,846)

(222,835) (129)
(6,265) (24,201)

(946) –
(6,632) (2,825)
1,283 1,544

– 361
(287) (11)

(8,207) (14,437)
(1,862) 1,798

i (18,359) (64,237)
46,151 2,895

  

(722,819) (538,914)
  

(i) 8

7. 

(181,079) (105,708)
(32,106) (119)

619 (727)
  

(212,566) (106,554)
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8. 

145,654 189,053
i 76,458 97,568

  

222,112 286,621
(132,252) (144,283)

  

89,860 142,338
  

(i) 
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9. 

3,767 4,402

2,154,780 2,224,458
197,814 183,972

  

2,352,594 2,408,430
  

7,653,651 8,653,400
* 87,516 73,176

3,619 5,255

494,918 431,826
9,942 7,846

222,835 129
6,265 24,201

946 –
181,079 105,708

32,106 119
(619) 727

  

27,812 6,052
664,748 679,563

74,114 53,445
392,192 391,164

  

1,158,866 1,130,224
  

(11,238) (9,019)
3,607 1,362

  

(7,631) (7,657)
  

* 
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10. 

0.35 – 16,115
8.30 – 385,742

  

– 401,857
  

11. 

(342,070) 54,067
  

5,035,801 5,035,801
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12. 

3,570,574 3,570,574
(1,590) –

  

3,568,984 3,570,574
  

(544,497) (112,671)
(494,918) (431,826)

1,590 –
  

(1,037,825) (544,497)
  

2,531,159 3,026,077
  

13. 

8,781,421 8,392,206
(402,772) (223,216)

  

8,378,649 8,168,990
  

131,474 68,780
159,630 160,681
237,862 199,164
(63,162) (31,103)

  

465,804 397,522
  

8,844,453 8,566,512
  

365
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0 90 4,421,725 4,377,309
91 180 2,001,677 1,738,053
181 365 1,658,121 1,813,051
365 699,898 463,793

  

8,781,421 8,392,206
  

14. 

882,402 1,104,406
1,106,803 1,630,106
1,721,736 2,048,587

  

3,710,941 4,783,099
  

7,566,135 8,580,224
87,516 73,176

  

7,653,651 8,653,400
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15. 

1,436,045 1,432,901
977,931 1,015,315
458,199 528,859
195,025 185,091
979,657 908,072
771,158 803,992

47,706 29,345
3,550 3,550

 
33,970 48,165
58,674 28,733

365,424 453,622
  

5,327,339 5,437,645
  

0 90 1,430,162 1,479,694
91 180 403,288 527,182
181 365 312,347 160,895
365 61,406 69,122

  

2,207,203 2,236,893
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2025 12 31 12 157,115,000
197,696,000 20.5%

111,224,000 141,000,000 21.1%

2025 12 31 12 722,819,000 2024
12 31 12 538,914,000

(1) 232,777,000
7,976,000 224,801,000 (2)

494,918,000 431,826,000 63,092,000

2025 12 31 236,105,000
212,566,000

106,554,000 106,012,000

2025 12 31 12 4,954,925,000
2024 12 31 12 5,419,271,000
8.6%
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2025 12 31 12 1,115,364,000 2024
12 31 12 1,057,664,000 5.5%

2025 12 31 12 511,472,000
596,007,000 14.2% 1

2
(3)

2025 12 31 12 99,129,000 2024
12 31 12 171,535,000

2.64% 2024 12 31
12 2.65%

2025 12 31 12 197,000
950,000
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2025 12 31 12 458,089,000
20,771,000

-3.1% 0.1% 3.2 (1)
(2)

(i)
(ii)

(i)
(ii)

2025 12 31
333,353,000 2024 12 31

635,540,000 47.5%

12 31 12
2025 2024

(458,089) 20,771

694,363 431,826
97,079 182,943

333,353 635,540
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2025 12 31 12 6.79
1.07 734.6%

342,070,000 2024 12 31 12 54,067,000

2025 12 31 17,708,305,000 2024 12 31
18,839,503,000 4,044,747,000

2024 12 31 4,020,654,000
102,670,000 2024 12 31 153,743,000

8,844,453,000 2024 12 31 8,566,512,000
7,733,585,000 2024 12 31 7,800,198,000

9,974,720,000 2024 12 31 11,039,305,000
2.3 2024 12 31 2.4

2024 12 31 18.5% 11.8%

2025 12 31 1,200,687,000 2024 12
31 2,697,314,000 293,851,000 2024

12 31 492,113,000 992,939,000
207,748,000 2024 12 31

2,078,923,000 618,391,000

2025 12 31 102,670,000
84,028,000 637,955,000

50,440,000
2024 12 31 153,743,000

50,420,000 614,842,000
62,648,000
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2025 12 31
10,593,518,000

2,000,000,000 3,000,000,000

2025 12 31 12
355,728,000 532,191,000

2025 12 31
80,655,000 2024 12 31 39,586,000

2025 12 31 2024 12 31

2025 12 31
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2025 12 31 14,846 2024 12 31 16,753
4,907 4,958

4,981
2,356,361,000 2024 12 31 12

2,412,832,000

2025 12 31 2024 12 31
0.35 0.32 8.30 7.66

2026 6 26 2 30
4

2026 6 23
2026 6 26

2026 6 26

2026 6 22 4
30

183 17 1712-1716

2025 12 31
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2025 12 31
C1

C3

2025 12 31

2025 12 31
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